
Puesto Nombre Categoría Club Tiempo Puntos

1 Jaime Allica Cadete Bodegas Mazón Santander 25,55 33

2 Alejandro Castillo Cadete Bodegas Mazón Santander 28,18 27

3 Leonardo Rodríguez Cadete Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 30,45 21

4 Alvaro Ortiz Echevarría Cadete Rasines Kayak 42,21 FC

5 Diego Pereira Ruz Cadete Rasines Kayak 45,00 FC

1 Carolina González Cadete Mujer Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 32,15 21

2 Alicia Fernández Cadete Mujer Deva Corbatas Pindal 32,22 15

1 Urko Urquijo Juvenil  Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 29,09 33

2 Jorge Llano Quirós Juvenil Deva Corbatas Pindal 31,47 27

Ret Javier Revuelta Juvenil Piragüismo Colindres Ret

1 Iciar Ojembarrena Juvenil Mujer Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 32,43 21

2 Africa Ojembarrena Juvenil Mujer Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 33,12 15

1 Evilio Alonso Paracanoe Bodegas Mazón Santander 18,33 15

1 Rodrigo Jaca Senior Piragüismo Colindres 23,43 33

2 Ricardo Carvalho Senior Bodegas Mazón Santander 23,53 27

3 Guillermo Guridi Senior Bodegas Mazón Santander 23,57 21

4 Bruno Balbuena Canal Senior Sub 23 Unquera Kayak 24,06 15

5 Rubén González Pereda Senior Sub 23 Piragüismo Colindres 24,36 14

6 Ivan Ateca Senior Piragüismo Colindres 24,45 13

7 Ruben del Campo Casado Senior Bodegas Mazón Santander 25,40 12

8 Jon Ander Villasante Senior Sub 23 Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 27,45 11

9 Francisco González Senior Piragüismo Colindres 28,51 FC

Iulian Trifan Senior Sub 23 Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 22,35 Des

1 Jose López Balseiro Senior Canoa Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 47,39 15

1 Ester Jaca Senior Mujer Piragüismo Colindres 28,26 33

2 Ana González Balmaseda Senior Mujer Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 28,54 27

3 Inmaculada Calderón Senior Mujer Bodegas Mazón Santander 31,20 21

4 Aura Tazón Senior Mujer Cantabria Multisport 36,52 FC

1 Fernando Franco Cuétara Veterano A Deva Corbatas Pindal 23,31 33

2 Fernando Pérez Calle Veterano C Bodegas Mazón Santander 23,31 27

3 Ernesto Goríbar Veterano A Piragüismo Colindres 24,04 21

4 Alberto Aparicio Veterano B Piragüismo Colindres 24,05 15

5 Emilio Ortiz Veterano A Piragüismo Colindres 24,29 14

6 Jesús Torre Veterano B Piragüismo Colindres 24,37 13

7 Francisco Ruiloba del Campo Veterano B Bodegas Mazón Santander 24,40 12

8 Francisco Calatayud Prieto Veterano C Bodegas Mazón Santander 24,58 11
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9 Agustín Calderón Díez Veterano A Cantabria Multisport 25,18 10

10 Alejandro Martín Covarrubias Veterano B Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 25,26 9

11 Daniel Burgos Veterano A Bodegas Mazón Santander 26,12 8

12 José María Quintana Veterano B Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 26,33 7

13 Angel Martínez Veterano B Piragüismo Colindres 26,39 6

14 Martín Fonseca Veterano A Piragüismo Colindres 26,43 5

15 Javier Saiz Ipiña Veterano A Cantabria Multisport 27,43 4

16 Benito Ateca Veterano C Piragüismo Colindres 28,27 3

17 Emilio Ayestarán Veterano A Piragüismo Colindres 28,42 FC

18 Waldo Rodríguez Díaz Veterano B Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 28,53 FC

19 Francisco Javier Sordo Veterano C Bodegas Mazón Santander 29,06 FC

20 Feliciano Exposito Veterano A Deva Corbatas Pindal 30,10 FC

21 Manuel Valle Veterano B Piragüismo Colindres 30,59 FC

22 Francisco Martín Agudo Veterano A Cantabria Multisport 31,24 FC

23 Javier López Zaballa Veterano C Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 31,28 FC

24 Pedro Alonso Quintana Veterano C Piragüismo Colindres 32,08 FC

25 Alberto Vega Veterano B Piragüismo Colindres 33,18 FC

26 Julio Ortiz Revuelta Veterano B Rasines Kayak 36,03 FC

Puesto Nombre Puntos

1º Bodegas Mazón Santander 214

2º Kayak Club Castro Urdiales 180

3º Piragüismo Colindres 170

4º Deva Corbatas Pindal 75

5º Unquera Kayak 15

6º Cantabria Multisport 14

7º Rasines Kayak 0

Clasificación por Clubes



Puesto Nombre Categoría Tiempo

1 Alejandro Otero Cuervo Prebenjamín 8,59

2 Oscar Torre Mogollon Prebenjamín 9,10

1 Celia Llera Serrano Prebenjamín M 8,58

2 Ane Torre Arias Prebenjamín M 9,58

1 Ernesto Goríbar Echevarría Alevín 12,39

2 Valentin Luchian Alevín 13,01

3 Diego Higuera Alevín 13,23

4 Sergio Carrillo Alevín 13,29

5 Rubén González  Alevín 13,48

6 Mario Navarrete Alevín 14,05

7 Víctor Bolado Alevín 15,26

8 Pheterson Casado Alevín 17,21

1 Martín Ealo Tazón Benjamín 9,21

1 Ricardo García Fernandez Infantil 14,00

2 Alberto Llera Serrano Infantil 14,30

3 Adrian Carrillo Infantil 17,17

4 Adrian Diego García Infantil 17,27

5 Alvaro García Suarez Infantil 21,02

6 Pablo Capín Gonzalez Infantil 23,54

Ret Felix Dosal Arduengo Infantil Ret

Ret Alvaro Fernandez Gonzalez Infantil Ret

1 Martína Martín Martin Infantil Mujer 17,10

2 Celia Bolado Infantil Mujer 24,12

Piragüismo El Sella

Piragüismo Colindres

Cantabria Multisport

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Piragüismo El Sella

Piragüismo El Sella

Piragüismo El Sella

Piragüismo El Sella

Piragüismo El Sella

Deva Corbatas Pindal

Piragüismo El Sella

Piragüismo El Sella

Cantabria Multisport

Deva Corbatas Pindal

Piragüismo Colindres

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Piragüismo Colindres

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales
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Club

Piragüismo El Sella

Deva Corbatas Pindal

Cantabria Multisport

Piragüismo Colindres

Piragüismo Colindres



Puesto Nombre Categoría Tiempo

1 Hugo Cueto Coro Cadete 25,29

2 Jaime Allica Cadete 25,55

3 Alejandro Castillo Cadete 28,18

4 Leonardo Rodríguez Cadete 30,45

5 Alvaro Ortiz Echevarría Cadete 42,21

6 Diego Pereira Ruz Cadete 45,00

1 Carolina González Cadete Mujer 32,15

2 Alicia Fernández Cadete Mujer 32,22

1 Urko Urquijo Juvenil  29,09

2 Jorge Llano Quirós Juvenil 31,47

Ret Javier Revuelta Juvenil Ret

Desc Pedro Arambarri Juvenil 22,33

1 Iciar Ojembarrena Juvenil Mujer 32,43

2 Africa Ojembarrena Juvenil Mujer 33,12

1 Evilio Alonso Paracanoe 18,33

1 Rodrigo Jaca Senior 23,43

2 Ricardo Carvalho Senior 23,53

3 Guillermo Guridi Senior 23,57

4 Bruno Balbuena Canal Senior Sub 23 24,06

5 Rubén González Pereda Senior Sub 23 24,36

6 Ivan Ateca Senior 24,45

7 Ruben del Campo Casado Senior 25,40

8 Jon Ander Villasante Senior Sub 23 27,45

9 Francisco González Senior 28,51

Desc Iulian Trifan Senior Sub 23 22,35

1 Jose López Balseiro Senior Canoa 47,39

1 Esther Jaca Senior Mujer 28,26

2 Ana González Balmaseda Senior Mujer 28,54

3 Inmaculada Calderón Senior Mujer 31,20

4 Aura Tazón Senior Mujer 36,52

1 Fernando Franco Cuétara Veterano A 23,31

2 Fernando Pérez Calle Veterano C 23,31

3 Ernesto Goríbar Veterano A 24,04

4 Alberto Aparicio Veterano B 24,05

5 Sergio Cabielles Merino Veterano A 24,27

Piragüismo Colindres

Oviedo Kayak

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Cantabria Multisport

Deva Corbatas Pindal

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Piragüismo Colindres

Piragüismo Colindres

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Piragüismo Colindres

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Unquera Kayak

Piragüismo Colindres

Piragüismo Colindres

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Piragüismo Colindres

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Deva Corbatas Pindal

Piragüismo Colindres

Sirio Cangas de Onis

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Rasines Kayak

Rasines Kayak

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Deva Corbatas Pindal

Club

Piragüismo El Sella

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales
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6 Emilio Ortiz Veterano A 24,29

7 Jesús Torre Veterano B 24,37

8 Francisco Ruiloba del Campo Veterano B 24,40

9 Francisco Calatayud Prieto Veterano C 24,58

10 Agustín Calderón Díez Veterano A 25,18

11 Alejandro Martín Covarrubias Veterano B 25,26

12 Daniel Burgos Veterano A 26,12

13 José María Quintana Veterano B 26,33

14 Angel Martínez Veterano B 26,39

15 Martín Fonseca Veterano A 26,43

16 Javier Saiz Ipiña Veterano A 27,43

17 Benito Ateca Veterano C 28,27

18 Emilio Ayestarán Veterano A 28,42

19 Waldo Rodríguez Díaz Veterano B 28,53

20 Francisco Javier Sordo Veterano C 29,06

21 Feliciano Exposito Veterano A 30,10

22 Manuel Valle Veterano B 30,59

23 Francisco Martín Agudo Veterano A 31,24

24 Javier López Zaballa Veterano C 31,28

25 Pedro Alonso Quintana Veterano C 32,08

26 Alberto Vega Veterano B 33,18

27 Julio Ortiz Revuelta Veterano B 36,03

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Piragüismo Colindres

Piragüismo Colindres

Rasines Kayak

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Deva Corbatas Pindal

Piragüismo Colindres

Cantabria Multisport

Piragüismo Colindres

Piragüismo Colindres

Cantabria Multisport

Piragüismo Colindres

Piragüismo Colindres

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Cantabria Multisport

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Bodegas Mazón Santander

Kayak Club Castro Urdiales

Piragüismo Colindres

Piragüismo Colindres

Bodegas Mazón Santander


